The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1486938
�������

be current limited to 10mA or less.
(3) Short-circuit to ground, one amplifier per package.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIED
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT MEDIA,
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR RANGE MARKING NUMBER (2) QUANTITY
Single
OPA340NA/250
OPA340NA 5-Lead SOT-23-5 DBV –40°C to +85°C A40 Tape and Reel
OPA340NA/3K
OPA340PA 8-Pin DIP P –40°C to +85°C OPA340PA OPA340PA Rails
OPA340UA
OPA340UA SO-8 Surface-Mount D –40°C to +85°C OPA340UA Rails (3)
OPA340UA/2K5
Dual
OPA2340EA/250
OPA2340EA MSOP-8 Surface-Mount DGK –40°C to +85°C A40A Tape and Reel
OPA2340EA/2K5
OPA2340PA 8-Pin DIP P –40°C to +85°C OPA2340PA OPA2340PA Rails
OPA2340UA SO-8 Surface-Mount D –40°C to +85°C OPA2340UA OPA2340UA Rails (3)
Quad
OPA4340EA/250
OPA4340EA SSOP-16 Surface-Mount DBQ –40°C to +85°C OPA4340EA Tape and Reel
OPA4340EA/2K5
OPA4340UA
OPA4340UA SO-14 Surface Mount D –40°C to +85°C OPA4340UA Rails (3)
OPA4340UA/2K5
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Models with /250, /2500, and /3K are available only in tape and reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /250 indicates 250 devices per
reel). Ordering 3000 pieces of OPA340NA/3K will get a single 3000 piece tape and reel.
(3) SO-8 and SO-14 models also available in tape and reel.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 1997–2007, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): OPA340 OPA2340 OPA4340